The facility will be located behind the backstop 
of the adjacent baseball field. 

The monopine footprint and the associated equipment enclosure will occupy 
approximately nine hundred (900) square feet with the equipment enclosure occupying 
approximately three hundred ninety-seven (397) square feet. The proposed equipment 
enclosure will be concealed as a baseball dugout along the eastern edge of the 
backstop with a matching dugout on the southern edge of the backstop to be used for 
storage for the elementary school. 

The proposed facility and enclosures will necessitate the replacement of two (2) existing

[...]

The monopine would be colored to appear as a live pine tree and blend in with the 
surrounding live pine trees. The antenna within the array would be sleeved within 
“needle socks” to aid in the disguise of the equipment. 

The proposed monopine would be located approximately two hundred forty-nine (249) 
feet from the property line with the single family residential to the north, and 
approximately two hundred forty-seven (247) feet from the property line with the single-
family residential to the east. The facility would be approximately five hundred two (502) 
feet from the property line to the south abutting Cholla Street and five hundred twenty 
(520) feet from the property line to the west abutting 79th Avenue. 

A site plan application for this proposal has been submitted and is currently in review